appointment of M/s. J.K. Kabra & Co., Cost Accountants as the Cost Auditors of the Company, for conducting an audit of
the Cost Accounting Records of the Company in respect of Organic and Inorganic Chemicals for the financial year 2014-
15 at a remuneration of Rs.22,500/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand and Five Hundred only) besides the reimbursement
of out of pocket expenses.

“RESOLVED that Shri D.P. Reddy, IAS (DIN: 01939650), Director of the Company, in respect of whom the Company has
received notice in writing from a member pursuant to Section 160 of the Companies Act, 2013, proposing his candidature

[...]

Shareholders, appointed M/s.J.K.Kabra & Co., Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors of the Company for conducting an audit of
the Cost Accounting Records of the Company in respect of Organic and Inorganic Chemicals for the financial year 2014-15 at
a remuneration of Rs.22,500/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand and Five Hundred only) besides the reimbursement of out of
pocket expenses.
The approval of the members is sought for the said appointment and remuneration of M/s.J.K.Kabra & Co., Cost Accountants
as Cost Auditors of the Company for conducting an audit of the Cost Accounting Records of the Company in respect of